HALY HEALTH & SKIN Medical Centre

Fee Structure

This Practice "DOES NOT ROUTINELY BULK BILL"

We do require payment at the time of visit. A \$ 15.00 administration charge may apply if accounts are not paid on the day.

Consultation	Item Number	Standard Fee	Concession Fee	Medicare Rebate
Level A (Short)	3	\$ 50.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19.60
Level B (Standard)	23	\$ 100.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 42.85
Level C (Long)	36	\$ 140.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 82.90
Level D (Prolonged)	44	\$ 180.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 122.15
Antenatal Visit	16500	\$ 140.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 53.70

The following patients will be Bulk Billed:

- Veteran Affairs Patients
- Aged Pensioners
- Children under 16 years of age

*** Please Note: Disability Pensioners are NOT routinely Bulk Billed ***

Mole and Skin Scan Appointments

- Patients will be charged a Consult fee of \$140.00 regardless of Concession or Pension Cards
- Veteran Affairs Gold Card Holders and Children under 16 are the only patients exempt from this charge
- This consult fee covers you for a 12-month period and everything within these 12 months relating to "skin" appointments will be Bulk Billed ** **(This does not cover some specialised equipment used and/or some procedures available. E.g. (Photo Dynamic Therapy)
- The Medicare rebate for this consult fee is \$42.85
- All routine procedures will be bulk billed with <u>NO out-of-pocket fee.</u>